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Newcastle
Samstag, 10. Januar 2026
1 16:10 Midnite A Next Generation Betting App Amateur Jockeys' Handicap

2049 m 6.930 

2 16:47 Best Odds Guaranteed At BetMGM Handicap
1613 m 8.264 

3 17:20 Always Gamble Responsibly At BetMGM Classified Stakes
1613 m 8.853 

4 17:50 Always Gamble Responsibly At BetMGM Classified Stakes
1613 m 8.853 

5 18:20 Win 250,000 With BetMGM's Golden Goals Novice Stakes
1613 m 11.805 

6 18:50 Bet 10 Get 40 With BetMGM Handicap
1420 m 8.853 

7 19:20 Read Meg Nicholls' Blog At betmgm.co.uk Handicap
1005 m 8.264 

8 19:50 Midnite Ain't Your Grandad's Bookie Handicap
1207 m 8.853 

9 20:20 Midnite Ain't Your Grandad's Bookie Handicap
1207 m 8.853 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Al Baahy 4
Al Muddy 5
Alpine Sierra 1
Angel Of England 6
Anificas Beauty 4
Annalee Lass 3
Asadjumeirah 9
Athollblair Boy 9
Aye Up Tom 4
Barney's Bay 3
Beelzebub 6
Bella Love 9
Bonito Cavalo 6
Book Of Life 2
Busby 1
Carida 6

Catherine Chroi 3
Concert Boy 6
Court Of Session 8
Crownthorpe 3
Eagles Whistle 3
Eligible 2
Far Ahead 2
Fircombe Hall 8
Flash The Dash 8
Freak Encounter 4
Front Gunner 6
Galileo's Compass 3
Goldmoyne 6
Hackney Diamonds 1
He's Our Cracker 1
Inspired 5

Instant Bond 9
Just Typical 2
Justmyluck 7
King Of Chaos 7
Lady Sonata 4
Lord Capulet 6
Mad Unicorn 7
Madame Plaintiff 4
Mao Shang Wong 2
Maui Breeze 2
Mereside Spark 7
Miss Raincloud 3
Multaneighttothree 5
One More Bottle 3
Penny Mountain 8
Pink Socks 4

Pinpoint 8
Poet 9
Pop Favorite 4
Queen For Adaay 9
Quintus Arrius 1
Rajstar 5
Ramon Di Loria 9
Relevant Range 3
Ridgemaster 6
Sea Legend 2
Second Fiddle 2
See That Spark 7
She'sashambles 8
Sir Maxi 1
Siviez 6
Sound And Vision 7

Spartan Fighter 8
Star Cast 1
Starliner 2
Storm Asset 1
Storm The Dug 6
Superior Council 9
Tasever 2
Ted Le Saux 5
That Lucas Fella 4
The English Rogue 2
Time Turner 1
Top Gun Tina 4
Trais Fluors 6
Wheres The Crumpet 3
Woodshaw 1
Yorkshire Glory 8

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Aiden Brookes 3,6 Alex Jary 5,6 Amie Waugh 3,6
Amy Collier 1 Andrew Mullen 4,8 Barry McHugh 3
Becky Smith 1 Billy Loughnane 2,4,6,7,8 Callum Rodriguez 7
Cam Hardie 3,8,9 Cara Tuke 9 Cieren Fallon 4,6,7
D Nolan 2,3,4,6 E Cagney 1 Faye McManoman 9
Freddie Robson 1 Greg Fairley 8 Hannah Crawford 1
Jack Garritty 2 Jack Lander 1 James-P. Sullivan 2
Jason Hart 2,3,4,6,9 Jason Watson 2,5,7 Joanna Mason 2,3,4
Joey Haynes 4,9 Jordan Nason 3,9 Joshua Brown 1
Kaiya Fraser 2,6,8 Lewis Edmunds 7,9 Mark Winn 4
Mohammed Tabti 2,3 Natasha Cookson 1 Oliver Stammers 5,6
Paul Mulrennan 2,3,5,6,7,9 Paula Muir 2 Pierre-Louis Jamin 5
Rebecca Hitchen 1 Rhys Elliott 8 Sean Kirrane 3,4,6
Shane-A. Gray 8 Simon Walker 1 Tom Eaves 4,6
Tom Kiely-Marshall 8

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A Brittain 8,9 A D Brown 3,4,6 A M Balding 5 B Haslam 5,8
D Bourke 3 D O'Meara 2 D Shaw 3,9 D Thompson 3,4
D W Whillans 4 Dylan Cunha 7 E Bethell 1,2,7 E Walker 7
Ewan Whillans 8,9 G Tutty 1,6 Gary Rutherford 8 Grant Tuer 5,6
I Furtado 3,4,9 I Jardine 1,2,3,4,9 Ian Williams 1,2,4 J A Camacho 8
J Candlish 1 J S Goldie 1,2,6 James Owen 6 K A Ryan 6
K Frost 4 K R Burke 5 K Scott 6 L A Perratt 2,6,7
L Russell & M Scudamore 6 Lizzie Quinlan 3 M & D Easterby 2,3 M Wigham 9
Michael Keady 7 Micky Hammond 1 N Tinkler 9 P A Kirby 1,8
P D Niven 1,3 P Morris 2 P S McEntee 8 P Winks 4
Phillip Makin 8 R A Fahey 2 S Dixon 4,9 S England 1,4
S G West 6 S Hanlon 6 S Spencer 5 S Waugh 3,6
T D Barron 7 Tracy Waggott 3 W Storey 2
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1
16:10

2049 m
6.930 

Flach

Midnite A Next Generation Betting App Amateur Jockeys' Handicap
Rennpreis: 6.930  (3.576 1.789 894 448 223)

1
2049

Box: 10
ML: 9,0

70.80

He's Our Cracker
4j. b W (Inns Of Court - Na Zdorovie)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: Paul & Clare Rooney

Freddie Robson

18.10 Catterick 7 59.9 1200 4.320 21,0 Darragh Keenan Secret Sonata, Pension Pot, Proud To Be F
29.09 Southwell 5 59.4 1222 3.888 51,0 George Wood Rose Of Honour, Spitzbergen, Vamp
12.09 Chester 5 60.3 1409 9.277 19,0 P Mulrennan Moon Beginnings, Zarathos, Magic Boy

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

70.30

Hackney Diamonds
4j. b S (Camelot - Arwa)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Gl Racing

Jack Lander

26.12 Wolverhampton 7 64.0 1906 4.711 3,5 Billy Loughnane Silkies Sib, Scenario, Back From Dubai
18.12 Southwell 1 57.6 2234 3.140 11,0 Ryan Kavanagh Dust Cover, Arth's Gold
06.12 Wolverhampton 10 57.6 2461 3.140 10,0 Edward Greatrex So Alex, Damascus Steel, Different Tone
29.11 Wolverhampton 2 58.5 2461 3.140 13,0 Edward Greatrex So Alex, Moon Over The Sea
04.11 Wolverhampton 5 59.9 1906 4.711 8,0 Tyler Heard Mr Nugget, Northern Blaze, Magic Runner

3
Box: 9
ML: 4,5

70.30

Time Turner
4j. ch W (Lope De Vega - Yourtimeisnow)

Trainer: E Bethell
Besitzer: Muhannad Saleh Al Maskari

Simon Walker

02.01 Wolverhampton 4 60.8 1906 3.140 4,0 Callum Rodriguez Latin, Seraphic, Eutropia
18.12 Southwell 6 61.2 2234 3.140 9,0 Callum Rodriguez Hackney Diamonds, Dust Cover, Arth's Gold
02.12 Lingfield 4 61.2 2012 3.140 5,0 H Crouch Bownder, Photon, Tommy's Promise
18.11 Newcastle 7 59.4 1614 3.942 10,0 Callum Hutchinson Clouds Hill, Forest Caper, Monty Beau
27.05 Wolverhampton 9 58.5 1739 3.888 11,0 S M Levey Nahraan, Cajole, National Park

4
Box: 1
ML: 21,0

69.90

Quintus Arrius
6j. b W (Mehmas - Juxtaposed)

Trainer: P D Niven
Besitzer: Clova Farms Ltd

Joshua Brown

16.08 Market Rasen 7 69.9 3333 3.812 29,0 William Maggs Squeezebox, Nap Hand, Selwan
26.07 Newcastle 8 59.0 2050 3.245 23,0 Andrew Breslin Etretat, Falcon Nine, Mr Withington
07.07 Ayr 11 61.2 1609 3.664 17,0 Cam Hardie Ey Up Its Jazz, Runninsonofagun, Summer I
16.06 Carlisle 6 60.3 1566 3.402 9,5 Nathan Evans Bellasio, Homer Stokes, Ey Up Its Jazz
07.04 Redcar 13 59.0 1408 3.664 21,0 Cam Hardie Havana Prince, Highland Olly, Stratocracy

5
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

68.90

Star Cast
4j. b S (Almanzor - Red Starlight)

Trainer: G Tutty
Besitzer: Paul Demilow & Tom Galvin

Amy Collier

20.12 Newcastle 10 57.6 2050 3.716 23,0 Jake Dickson Golspie, King Chaos, Dingwall
26.11 Newcastle 9 60.8 2050 3.140 5,5 Warren Fentiman Krissy, Percy Willis, Harswell Duke
22.11 Newcastle 4 59.0 1614 4.397 23,0 Jake Dickson Newtown Duke, Powerful Response, Jesmo
24.10 Doncaster 7 57.2 2051 4.397 12,0 Warren Fentiman Lesrico, Tele Red, Ghost Story
17.10 Newcastle 4 60.8 2504 3.245 5,0 Alexandra Egan Swinging London, Educate, Blue Siam

6
Box: 7
ML: 26,0

68.00

Woodshaw
4j. b W (Wootton Bassett - Just Gorgeous)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: Jardine Roofing Ltd

Hannah Crawford

05.11 Musselburgh 8 59.4 3216 3.664 34,0 Mohammed Tabti Quercus Robur, Young Merlin, Aighear
29.09 Hamilton 9 59.4 2428 3.664 23,0 Mohammed Tabti Hickton, Both Of Us, Dandy's Angel
13.09 Musselburgh 3 61.2 2509 3.664 17,0 A Mullen Penn Avenue, Falaise Blanc
11.09 Newcastle 8 60.3 3270 3.245 29,0 A Mullen Quercus Robur, Edwardtheninth, Belaya Riv
08.08 Haydock 7 60.3 2050 6.750 151,0 T Eaves Respond, Mukhtalif, Census

7
Box: 5
ML: 4,0

68.00

Alpine Sierra
8j. br W (Distorted Humor - Unaccompanied)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: James Callow & Mr J S Goldi

E Cagney

29.12 Newcastle 5 55.8 1614 3.716 6,0 Billy Loughnane Second Fiddle, Maui Breeze, Francesi
16.12 Newcastle 5 57.2 1421 3.140 5,5 Lauren Young Flowstate, Daonethatgotaway, Front Gunner
13.12 Newcastle 3 59.9 1614 5.234 5,0 Alexandra Egan Francesi, Tasever
22.11 Newcastle 5 58.1 1614 4.397 7,5 Lauren Young Newtown Duke, Powerful Response, Jesmo
01.11 Newcastle 5 60.8 2050 3.140 9,0 P Mulrennan Prince Achille, Educate, King Chaos

8
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

66.20

Sir Maxi
8j. b W (Adaay - Winifred Jo)

Trainer: S England
Besitzer: Always Optmisitic

Rebecca Hitchen

18.12 Southwell 11 68.5 1421 2.980 10,0 Rebecca Hitchen A Pint Of Bear, Aim For The Bull, Overlooke
05.12 Newcastle 4 66.7 1421 2.980 26,0 Rebecca Hitchen Aisling Oscar, Concert Boy, Spartan Fighter
20.11 Newcastle 12 60.3 1421 3.140 17,0 Amie Waugh Concert Boy, Military Leader, Goldmoyne
13.08 Beverley 10 61.2 1496 4.004 6,0 Jonathan England Dumfries, Desert Dream, Overlooked
02.08 Doncaster 4 61.7 1414 3.768 34,0 Jonathan England Wilde And Dandy, Operation Gimcrack, Trig

9
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

65.30

Storm Asset
7j. b W (Postponed - Clear Water)

Trainer: Micky Hammond
Besitzer: Shane Gray

Becky Smith

06.11 Newcastle 7 58.5 1614 3.140 9,0 Joanna Mason Coramento, Imola, Concert Boy
28.09 Newcastle 3 57.6 2504 11.515 15,0 Aiden Brookes Queen Roslyn, Both Of Us
29.08 Newcastle 2 58.5 2050 3.245 11,0 Aiden Brookes Shamardal Star, That Lucas Fella
28.01 Wolverhampton 4 61.2 1739 4.711 4,0 L Morris Dash Power, Scarfo, Brave Display
14.01 Southwell 4 61.2 2234 3.140 5,0 L Morris Letmeseethecolts, Busby, Back From Dubai

10
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

64.90

Busby
11j. b W (Kodiac - Arabian Pearl)

Trainer: P A Kirby
Besitzer: The Busby Partnership

Natasha Cookson

28.12 Southwell 10 55.3 2234 3.140 29,0 Cam Hardie Mr Nugget, Knight Of Magic, Stipulation
06.12 Wolverhampton 7 55.8 2461 3.140 67,0 Aiden Brookes So Alex, Damascus Steel, Different Tone
26.11 Newcastle 8 56.7 2050 3.140 17,0 Joanna Mason Krissy, Percy Willis, Harswell Duke
28.10 Wolverhampton 9 57.6 1906 3.140 67,0 Warren Fentiman Age Of Time, Break Point, Knight Of Magic
21.03 Southwell 6 59.9 2427 3.140 4,5 Aiden Brookes Lednikov, Come On John, Alvesta

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
16:47

1613 m
8.264 

Flach

Best Odds Guaranteed At BetMGM Handicap
Rennpreis: 8.264  (4.397 2.063 1.031 516 257)

1
1613

Box: 5
ML: 7,0

63.00

Eligible
10j. b W (Dark Angel - Secrets Away)

Trainer: M & D Easterby
Besitzer: L Westwood & Partner

Joanna Mason

28.12 Southwell 1 61.2 1421 3.716 11,0 Joanna Mason I'm Workin On It, King David
26.07 Chester 6 61.2 1524 9.277 19,0 Joanna Mason Lunario, Vixey, Be Frank
11.07 Chester 3 64.4 1409 7.731 34,0 Lewis Chalkley Rogue Dynasty, Simply Blue
13.06 York 9 57.6 1408 12.885 34,0 Lewis Chalkley Feel The Need, Tolstoy, Mereside Diva
16.05 York 12 56.2 1408 12.885 34,0 Joanna Mason Delicacy, Eldrickjones, Mums Tipple

2
Box: 4
ML: 7,5

61.20

Mao Shang Wong
4j. b W (Too Darn Hot - Moment Of Silence)

Trainer: D O'Meara
Besitzer: Jcg Chua & Akela Thoroughb

D Nolan

16.12 Newcastle 2 60.3 1614 7.668 17,0 D Nolan Inspired, Glamorous Angela
18.11 Newcastle 5 59.4 1614 3.942 23,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Clouds Hill, Forest Caper, Monty Beau
12.04 Thirsk 10 58.1 1408 4.320 4,5 D Nolan Montpellier, City Of Poets, A War Eagle

3
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

61.20

Far Ahead
4j. b W (Far Above - Sageness)

Trainer: R A Fahey
Besitzer: Sporting Life Racing Club - R 

Jack Garritty

19.12 Southwell 6 60.3 1421 3.716 9,5 Ethan Tindall King Of Ithaca, Chola Empire, Mumayaz
15.08 Thirsk 6 59.9 1408 5.234 26,0 O J Orr Fire Flame, Panelli, High On Hope
11.07 York 10 61.2 1584 12.885 26,0 O J Orr Mahra's Love, Withoutfurtherado, Zarathos
31.05 York 9 59.0 2063 14.174 51,0 Billy Garritty Dante's Lad, Urban Glimpse, Munsif
12.05 Catterick 1 59.4 1414 4.320 4,0 O J Orr Surprised, Invincible Ruby

4
Box: 9
ML: 5,5

61.20

Second Fiddle
7j. b S (Fulbright - Somedaysrdiamonds)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: Valerie Renwick & Mr Kevin K

Mohammed Tabti

29.12 Newcastle 1 59.9 1614 3.716 6,5 Mohammed Tabti Maui Breeze, Francesi
24.11 Newcastle 3 60.8 1614 4.397 4,0 Aiden Brookes Electric Avenue, Valkyrja
17.10 Newcastle 1 56.2 1614 3.245 1,8 Aiden Brookes Mercurius Power, Electric Avenue
14.10 Newcastle 1 59.0 1614 3.245 1,8 Aiden Brookes One More Bottle, Miss Raincloud
09.10 Newcastle 1 60.3 1614 3.245 1,8 Aiden Brookes Pop Favorite, Wheres The Crumpet

5
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

60.30

Maui Breeze
4j. b S (Bated Breath - Hula Girl)

Trainer: W Storey
Besitzer: W Storey

Paula Muir

29.12 Newcastle 2 61.2 1614 3.716 81,0 Paula Muir Second Fiddle, Francesi
19.12 Newcastle 5 58.1 2050 4.972 51,0 Paula Muir Machete, Desert Emperor, Humble Spark
27.11 Chelmsford City 5 60.3 1408 4.711 6,0 Billy Loughnane Stratocracy, Revolutionise, Lexington Jet
23.10 Chelmsford City 5 60.3 1207 4.711 8,0 Daniel Muscutt Sensorium, Fiorella Princess, So Sassy
27.09 Southwell 2 60.3 1222 3.978 9,0 N Callan Hierarchy, Kiniro

6
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

60.30

Starliner
5j. b W (Showcasing - Dawning)

Trainer: L A Perratt
Besitzer: David Orr & Miss L A Perratt

Kaiya Fraser

29.12 Newcastle 7 62.6 1614 3.716 7,0 P Mulrennan Second Fiddle, Maui Breeze, Francesi
20.12 Newcastle 7 56.2 1614 4.972 15,0 Kaiya Fraser Midnight Lion, Flying Fletcher, Callianassa
29.09 Hamilton 6 55.3 1843 12.370 34,0 Kaiya Fraser Spioradalta, Bubbles Wonky, Jannas Journe
14.09 Musselburgh 3 62.1 1611 5.234 12,0 Kaiya Fraser Saxonia, Criminal Shore
12.08 Hamilton 7 57.6 1843 13.400 41,0 Jason Hart Danger Bay, Wave Rider, Immediate Effect

7
Box: 1
ML: 13,0

60.30

The English Rogue
4j. b W (New Bay - Encore L'amour)

Trainer: E Bethell
Besitzer: The Rogues Gallery

Jason Watson

12.12 Southwell 6 61.2 2427 3.716 5,5 L Morris Caramay, Prince Quattro, Spec Of Light
22.11 Newcastle 4 60.8 2050 4.397 21,0 Archie Young Desert Emperor, Sea Legend, Golspie
01.11 Newcastle 6 59.9 1421 3.942 2,8 K Stott Bloodsweatandtyres, Shamacid, Glamorous
17.06 Southwell 4 59.0 1621 3.888 8,0 Daniel Muscutt Big Leader, Rumba Numba, Sir Hannibal
02.05 Newcastle 4 59.0 1421 3.888 3,2 Callum Rodriguez Sea The Light, National Park, Watch And S

8
Box: 10
ML: 8,0

59.90

Just Typical
5j. b W (Territories - Just Like A Woman)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Mascalls Stud

Billy Loughnane

20.12 Newcastle 5 58.1 1421 3.716 6,5 P Mulrennan Bobby Joe Leg, Bajan Bandit, They All Kno
13.12 Newcastle 3 60.3 1421 5.234 9,5 Ryan Kavanagh Yaaser, Lessay
25.11 Lingfield 10 59.4 1610 3.716 19,0 L Morris H Key Lails, Tenbob Tommy, Port Road
14.10 Leicester 7 59.4 1658 3.664 4,3 Joe Leavy Susie Sioux, Sant Alessio, Beaming Light
25.09 Newmarket 3 59.9 1609 5.154 4,5 Billy Loughnane Sunny Corner, Gorgeous Mr George

9
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

59.40

Sea Legend
6j. ch W (Sea The Stars - Dame Du Roi)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: Whitestonecliffe Racing Partn

Paul Mulrennan

20.12 Newcastle 5 62.1 2050 3.716 15,0 P Mulrennan Golspie, King Chaos, Dingwall
13.12 Newcastle 12 60.8 2050 4.397 9,0 P Mulrennan Without Compromise, Inappropriate, Bearwit
05.12 Newcastle 7 57.2 2050 4.972 15,0 Lauren Young Antrim, Pride Of Donegal, Jez Bomb
22.11 Newcastle 2 61.2 2050 4.397 5,5 Lauren Young Desert Emperor, Golspie
01.11 Newcastle 7 60.8 1614 3.716 4,5 P Mulrennan Song N Dance, Gressington, Forest Caper

10
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

58.50

Tasever
6j. b W (Tasleet - Forever Excel)

Trainer: P Morris
Besitzer: The Pat Morris Racing Club

Jason Hart

19.12 Newcastle 1 61.7 1614 3.140 3,2 D Nolan Powerful Response, Minshaar
13.12 Newcastle 2 62.6 1614 5.234 10,0 Alfie Redman Francesi, Alpine Sierra
02.12 Newcastle 3 61.2 1614 3.140 5,5 C Horgan Aisling Oscar, Concert Boy
27.11 Newcastle 2 57.6 1614 3.716 13,0 C Horgan Uniting, Hale End
22.11 Newcastle 7 59.9 1614 4.397 15,0 Warren Fentiman Newtown Duke, Powerful Response, Jesmo

11
Box: 3
ML: 26,0

56.70

Book Of Life
6j. gr W (Dark Angel - Inspiriter)

Trainer: P Morris
Besitzer: Conor Morris

James-P. Sullivan

27.12 Wolverhampton 10 54.9 1739 4.972 34,0 J P Sullivan Advancing, Flame Of Forest, Farasi Lane
06.12 Wolverhampton 3 57.6 1441 3.716 17,0 Ryan Kavanagh Lessay, Havana Sky
22.11 Newcastle 10 60.3 1614 4.397 26,0 Ryan Kavanagh Newtown Duke, Powerful Response, Jesmo
29.04 Nottingham 6 59.4 2057 4.187 10,0 R Kingscote Double Red, Beach Point, Whatacracker
29.03 Doncaster 12 61.2 2051 11.515 12,0 Ryan Kavanagh Destinado, Life On The Rocks, Freddy Robi

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
17:20

1613 m
8.853 

Flach

Always Gamble Responsibly At BetMGM Classified Stakes
Rennpreis: 8.853  (4.711 2.210 1.104 553 275)

1
1613

Box: 6
ML: 26,0

61.20

Annalee Lass
6j. b S (Gutaifan - Think Snow)

Trainer: P D Niven
Besitzer: Nicola C Race

D Nolan

16.12 Newcastle 9 57.6 1614 4.711 23,0 Cam Hardie Showmedemoney, Trais Fluors, Ana Emara
18.05 Ripon 7 58.5 1609 3.664 15,0 D Nolan Mr Jetman, Panama City, Arranmore
28.04 Wolverhampton 8 66.2 1739 3.080 7,0 Rosie Howarth Royal Observatory, Wyvern, King Of The Da
16.04 Beverley 8 54.0 1701 4.527 15,0 Mark Winn Two B Tanned, Crown's Lady, Mystical Mari
27.03 Wolverhampton 4 60.8 1739 3.140 5,0 Joanna Mason Lhebayeb, Pessoa, Port Noir

2
Box: 10
ML: 67,0

61.20

Barney's Bay
8j. b W (Cable Bay - Fisadara)

Trainer: D Shaw
Besitzer: John R Saville

Cam Hardie

03.01 Southwell 9 57.2 1421 4.711 101,0 Cam Hardie Operation Gimcrack, Overlooked, Woodrafff
30.10 Southwell 11 57.2 1422 4.711 67,0 Joanna Mason Ardaddy, Latin, Imola
29.04 Wolverhampton 4 55.8 1441 3.245 17,0 L Morris Diddy Man, Drafted, Pessoa
20.04 Southwell 4 55.3 1421 3.245 29,0 Joanna Mason King Sharja, Aspire To Glory, Al Suil Eile
25.03 Newcastle 8 55.8 1614 3.140 23,0 Joanna Mason Coramento, Wyvern, Just Typical

3
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

61.20

Catherine Chroi
8j. b S (Camacho - Heart Of Oak)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: I J Jardine

Mohammed Tabti

06.01 Wolverhampton 4 61.2 1225 3.140 6,0 Mohammed Tabti Secret Road, Tommytwohoots, Sisters In Th
05.12 Newcastle 5 65.3 1421 2.980 15,0 Hannah Crawford Aisling Oscar, Concert Boy, Spartan Fighter
26.11 Newcastle 5 56.2 1207 3.140 5,5 Cara Tuke Spun To Gold, Spartan Fighter, Em Jay Kay
06.11 Newcastle 3 58.5 1207 4.711 4,0 Mohammed Tabti Korroor, Yorkshire Glory
28.10 Catterick 8 56.2 1200 4.004 6,5 Mohammed Tabti Crocodile Power, Chief Of State, Emerald A

4
Box: 3
ML: 5,5

61.20

Crownthorpe
11j. b W (Monsieur Bond - Normandy Maid)

Trainer: A D Brown
Besitzer: M Doherty & Mr A D Brown

Sean Kirrane

20.12 Newcastle 4 56.7 1614 3.140 6,0 Warren Fentiman Aisling Oscar, Military Leader, Pallas Lord
16.12 Newcastle 4 59.0 1614 4.711 4,5 Warren Fentiman Showmedemoney, Trais Fluors, Ana Emara
09.12 Newcastle 4 59.0 1614 3.140 15,0 Warren Fentiman Concert Boy, Typeface, Trais Fluors
04.11 Redcar 3 56.2 1608 3.140 17,0 Shay Farmer Fire Eyes, Penny Ghent
26.09 Newcastle 6 58.1 2050 3.245 21,0 Barry McHugh Royal Blaze, Wyld Bill, Max Of Stars

5
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

63.50

Eagles Whistle
6j. ch S (Free Eagle - Nannys Well)

Trainer: D Bourke
Besitzer: Edward & Rose Ltd

Jason Hart

20.09 Gowran Park 6 55.3 1609 4.959 9,0 Chris Hayes Syzygy, Pandion Power, Starting Monday
02.09 Gowran Park 6 56.2 1609 4.959 17,0 M W Hassett The Bog Bank, Slaney Swagger, Rising Sky
03.07 Bellewstown 9 56.2 1601 4.959 6,5 Chris Hayes Exceeding, Cleopatra's Needle, Roman Harr
19.06 Leopardstown 3 56.2 1811 5.950 8,0 J A Powell Noble Andy, Star Mind
01.06 Listowel 5 55.3 1408 4.959 11,0 Chris Hayes Liamo, Dinamine, Are You In Or Out

6
Box: 9
ML: 34,0

61.20

Galileo's Compass
6j. b W (Galileo - Lady Lara)

Trainer: S Waugh
Besitzer: Pip Waugh

Amie Waugh

20.12 Newcastle 9 54.9 2050 3.716 51,0 Amie Waugh Golspie, King Chaos, Dingwall
09.12 Newcastle 9 58.5 1614 3.140 26,0 C J Orr Concert Boy, Typeface, Trais Fluors
27.10 Lingfield 11 59.4 2012 3.140 101,0 Charles Bishop Sir Laurence Graff, Latin, Thundering Breez
07.10 Brighton 7 60.8 2000 3.454 12,0 Ashley Lewis Birthday Angel, Kirkuila, Stintino Sunset
23.09 Lingfield 8 61.2 1610 3.245 34,0 Ashley Lewis Borderline Madness, Rainbow Sign, Three 

7
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

61.20

Miss Raincloud
4j. gr S (Too Darn Hot - Elshaadin)

Trainer: Tracy Waggott
Besitzer: S Rain

Barry McHugh

19.12 Newcastle 8 55.3 1421 3.140 6,5 Amie Waugh Ridgemaster, No Nay Nevermind, Sherlock
16.12 Newcastle 10 57.2 1614 4.711 8,5 Amie Waugh Showmedemoney, Trais Fluors, Ana Emara
27.11 Newcastle 3 57.2 1421 3.140 17,0 Amie Waugh Aisling Oscar, No Nay Nevermind
14.10 Newcastle 3 56.7 1614 3.245 101,0 Amie Waugh Second Fiddle, One More Bottle
19.09 Newcastle 8 55.3 2050 3.245 34,0 K T O'Neill Heartened, Duffus Castle, Grizzieblanca

8
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

61.20

One More Bottle
5j. b W (Mukhadram - Lady Tabitha)

Trainer: Lizzie Quinlan
Besitzer: E Quinlan

Paul Mulrennan

16.12 Newcastle 7 59.9 1614 4.711 7,5 Aiden Brookes Showmedemoney, Trais Fluors, Ana Emara
22.11 Newcastle 8 60.8 1614 3.926 8,5 Jack Nicholls Wyvern, Typeface, How's The Guvnor
17.10 Newcastle 14 59.9 1421 3.245 4,3 Elizabeth Gale Coramento, Ignac Lamar, Yaahobby
14.10 Newcastle 2 60.3 1614 3.245 8,5 Elizabeth Gale Second Fiddle, Miss Raincloud
22.09 Hamilton 4 60.3 1672 3.664 4,0 Elizabeth Gale Second Fiddle, Obee Jo, Young Fire

9
Box: 7
ML: 4,33

61.20

Relevant Range
7j. b W (Starspangledbanner - Leala)

Trainer: I Furtado
Besitzer: Crazy Racing Ltd

Jordan Nason

04.01 Southwell 2 61.2 1621 5.234 15,0 Jordan Nason Timely Affair, Wheres The Crumpet
30.09 Cork 8 61.2 1609 4.959 26,0 Billy Lee La Tulipe Noire, Micasso, Vierson
23.09 Listowel 9 62.1 1422 5.702 19,0 Darragh O'Sullivan The Blue Panther, Nibras Rainbow, Liamo
27.06 Curragh 3 77.6 2414 50 67,0 Clive Ryan Prairie Dancer, Solar Breeze
13.05 Killarney 10 64.4 1638 4.959 19,0 D S O'Sullivan Harry The Rogue, Saxon Kingdom, Still She

10
Box: 1
ML: 8,0

61.20

Wheres The Crumpet
8j. ch S (Mukhadram - Jivry)

Trainer: D Thompson
Besitzer: Stuart Murray

Aiden Brookes

04.01 Southwell 3 61.2 1621 5.234 23,0 Aiden Brookes Timely Affair, Relevant Range
06.11 Newcastle 8 59.0 1614 3.140 9,5 Mark Winn Coramento, Imola, Concert Boy
09.10 Newcastle 3 59.0 1614 3.245 7,5 Alex Jary Second Fiddle, Pop Favorite
08.09 Newcastle 7 59.9 1421 3.245 11,0 Rhys Elliott Ring Of Gold, Overlooked, Woodrafff
20.07 Redcar 3 61.7 1811 3.402 5,5 Rhys Elliott Berkshire Phantom, Orchestral Wave

11
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

61.20

Yorkstone
6j. b W (Mayson - La Gessa)

Trainer: M & D Easterby
Besitzer: Mark Hickling Racing

Joanna Mason

20.03 Newcastle 4 59.0 1421 3.140 3,5 Lewis Chalkley Reginald Charles, Keep Me Stable, Spartan 
01.03 Newcastle 5 56.2 1421 4.711 11,0 Lewis Chalkley Bobby Joe Leg, Tomorrow Day, Broken Spe
21.02 Southwell 6 59.4 1421 4.711 6,5 Lewis Chalkley Bomb Squad, Portoro, Lion's Dream
04.02 Newcastle 7 57.2 1421 3.716 26,0 Lewis Chalkley Mereside Madness, Tasever, Rory
21.01 Newcastle 10 59.4 1614 4.711 23,0 Lewis Chalkley Hartswood, L'ennemi, Volenti

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
17:50

1613 m
8.853 

Flach

Always Gamble Responsibly At BetMGM Classified Stakes
Rennpreis: 8.853  (4.711 2.210 1.104 553 275)

1
1613

Box: 10
ML: 5,0

61.20

Al Baahy
7j. b W (Kingman - Secret Keeper)

Trainer: K Frost
Besitzer: Curzon House Partnership

Cieren Fallon

19.12 Southwell 5 59.4 1621 4.711 7,5 J Mitchell Latin, Timely Affair, Volendam
06.12 Wolverhampton 4 61.2 1739 3.140 9,5 Billy Loughnane R P Mcmurphy, Dash Power, Pink Socks
30.10 Southwell 7 60.8 1422 4.711 12,0 J Mitchell Ardaddy, Latin, Imola
20.04 Southwell 5 60.3 1421 3.245 6,0 Rossa Ryan King Sharja, Aspire To Glory, Al Suil Eile
12.03 Wolverhampton 6 60.8 1441 3.140 4,5 Billy Loughnane Bungle Bay, Romanovich, Candy Warhol

2
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

61.20

Anificas Beauty
7j. b S (Exceed And Excel - Khajool)

Trainer: P Winks
Besitzer: P Winks

Joanna Mason

15.09 Thirsk 8 60.3 2421 3.664 41,0 C Horgan Max Of Stars, Lady Phoebe, Beaune
01.09 Carlisle 8 67.6 1566 3.229 15,0 Lauren Sanders Jewel Maker, Poetic Force, We Still Believe
05.08 Catterick 10 61.2 1414 4.004 10,0 Jason Hart Langholm, Rain Cap, Starshot
30.06 Pontefract 4 60.8 1615 3.402 4,5 P J McDonald Fire Eyes, Mr Heinz, Spring Festival
27.06 Newcastle 9 66.7 2050 3.974 15,0 Lauren Sanders Wyld Bill, Made All, Sandret

3
Box: 5
ML: 34,0

61.20

Aye Up Tom
4j. b W (Dragon Dancer - Drumochter)

Trainer: S England
Besitzer: Mowbray Park

Tom Eaves

25.04 Doncaster 10 58.5 1414 5.832 401,0 T Eaves Remmooz, Sea Force, River King
09.04 Catterick 9 58.1 1414 4.320 251,0 T Eaves Monsieur Fudge, Tawasol, Gloriously Sassy
19.03 Southwell 9 57.6 1421 3.942 101,0 Cam Hardie Spirit Of Summer, Bowen Island, Nutmeg

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

61.20

Freak Encounter
4j. b W (Dandy Man - Le Freak)

Trainer: D W Whillans
Besitzer: The Adbrokes Partnership

Jason Hart

19.12 Newcastle 10 54.9 1421 3.140 17,0 Cam Hardie Ridgemaster, No Nay Nevermind, Sherlock
16.12 Newcastle 5 56.7 1614 4.711 41,0 Rowan Scott Showmedemoney, Trais Fluors, Ana Emara
27.11 Newcastle 13 56.7 1421 3.140 26,0 Aiden Brookes Aisling Oscar, No Nay Nevermind, Miss Rai
18.11 Newcastle 4 54.9 1421 3.140 67,0 Tyler Heard Minshaar, Sherlock, Pit Boss
06.11 Newcastle 13 57.2 1207 4.711 34,0 Jason Hart Bishop's Glory, Haworth Star, Masterclass

5
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

61.20

Lady Sonata
4j. b S (Sergei Prokofiev - Little Lady Katie)

Trainer: I Furtado
Besitzer: Ontoawinner

D Nolan

09.12 Newcastle 10 57.2 1207 4.711 41,0 T Eaves Yorkshire Glory, Call Glory, Instant Bond
17.06 Southwell 8 56.7 1621 3.888 251,0 Mark Winn Big Leader, Rumba Numba, Sir Hannibal
06.06 Thirsk 10 57.6 1408 4.320 101,0 Mark Winn In A Hurry, Call Me Betty, Noble Testimony
11.05 Newcastle 8 58.1 1421 16.740 51,0 T Eaves Soho Square, Hello Goodbye, Orange Sky

6
Box: 9
ML: 17,0

61.20

Madame Plaintiff
5j. br S (Inns Of Court - Chiara Wells)

Trainer: A D Brown
Besitzer: The Jocks And The Geordies 

Sean Kirrane

20.12 Newcastle 10 54.9 1207 4.711 29,0 Warren Fentiman Yorkshire Glory, Fircombe Hall, Master Dan
18.11 Newcastle 9 57.6 1207 3.140 26,0 Barry McHugh Superior Council, Mister Sky Blue, Invincible
04.11 Redcar 9 56.2 1204 3.140 15,0 Barry McHugh Andalprofit, Rain Cap, Sibyl Charm
17.10 Newcastle 7 59.4 1421 3.245 41,0 Barry McHugh Coramento, Ignac Lamar, Yaahobby
22.09 Hamilton 5 59.9 1672 3.664 4,5 Shay Farmer Second Fiddle, Obee Jo, Young Fire

7
Box: 3
ML: 3,75

61.20

Pink Socks
7j. b S (Vadamos - Jumbo Romance)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Deva Racing

Billy Loughnane

04.01 Southwell 4 61.2 1621 5.234 5,0 Ryan Kavanagh Timely Affair, Relevant Range, Wheres The 
06.12 Wolverhampton 3 59.9 1739 3.140 13,0 Paddy Bradley R P Mcmurphy, Dash Power
20.10 Gowran Park 5 60.8 1678 4.959 9,0 Julian Pietropaolo Hell Left Loose, Hieloray, Kitty Bear
09.10 Thurles 10 60.8 1650 5.207 13,0 Nicola Burns Queen Aethelflaed, Mythical Rock, Slaney S
20.09 Gowran Park 13 59.9 1609 4.959 7,5 Sam Coen Syzygy, Pandion Power, Starting Monday

8
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

61.20

Pop Favorite
8j. b W (Fastnet Rock - Soundstrings)

Trainer: S Dixon
Besitzer: Amphitheatre Racing Limited

Joey Haynes

04.01 Southwell 6 61.2 1621 5.234 34,0 Joey Haynes Timely Affair, Relevant Range, Wheres The 
19.12 Newcastle 5 54.9 1614 3.140 26,0 Joey Haynes Tasever, Powerful Response, Minshaar
09.10 Newcastle 2 57.2 1614 3.245 10,0 Mikkel Mortensen Second Fiddle, Wheres The Crumpet
25.09 Newcastle 4 54.9 1614 3.245 21,0 Aidan Keeley Parish Councillor, Electric Avenue, Martin's 
08.09 Newcastle 12 54.9 1614 3.245 23,0 Harrison Shaw Sassy Glory, Jewel Maker, Jesmond Dawn

9
Box: 1
ML: 4,0

61.20

That Lucas Fella
4j. b W (Territories - Orpha)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: A Branniff

Andrew Mullen

26.11 Newcastle 5 56.2 2050 3.140 19,0 A Mullen Mystical Maria, Prince Achille, Rampant
13.11 Sedgefield 5 69.9 3381 4.193 21,0 Sean Quinlan Stardrop, Lights Go Down, Toby Two Scoop
19.09 Newcastle 4 57.6 2050 3.245 4,0 Rowan Scott Heartened, Duffus Castle, Grizzieblanca
29.08 Newcastle 3 58.1 2050 3.245 9,0 A Mullen Shamardal Star, Storm Asset
12.08 Hamilton 9 59.0 2428 3.664 10,0 A Mullen Twoforthegutter, Hickton, Lady Phoebe

10
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

61.20

Top Gun Tina
6j. b S (Mondialiste - Vera Richardson)

Trainer: D Thompson
Besitzer: Kevin Kirkup

Mark Winn

04.01 Southwell 5 61.2 1621 5.234 51,0 Mark Winn Timely Affair, Relevant Range, Wheres The 
09.12 Newcastle 10 58.5 1614 3.140 41,0 Alistair Rawlinson Concert Boy, Typeface, Trais Fluors
01.09 Carlisle 7 55.8 1811 4.187 10,0 Warren Fentiman Milteye, Sonic Pioneer, Very Muddy Waters
26.07 Newcastle 6 59.9 1614 3.245 5,0 William Pyle Eva Rosie, Mr Heinz, Calcutta Dream
12.07 Hamilton 7 59.9 1672 3.664 6,5 Sean Kirrane Ayr Poet, Keats House, Epicurian Lad

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
18:20

1613 m
11.805 

Flach

Win 250,000 With BetMGM's Golden Goals Novice Stakes
Rennpreis: 11.805  (6.480 3.042 1.522 761)

1
1613

Box: 5
ML: 1,53

62.10

Inspired
4j. b H (Dubawi - Worth Waiting)

Trainer: K R Burke
Besitzer: Fine Claret Racing & E Burke

Pierre-Louis Jamin

16.12 Newcastle 1 60.3 1614 7.668 1,4 Pierre-Louis Jamin Mao Shang Wong, Glamorous Angela
21.01 Newcastle 2 60.3 1614 3.942 1,5 C Lee Chess Dad, City Landscape

2
Box: 3
ML: 17,0

59.00

Al Muddy
6j. b W (Koropick - She's So Pretty)

Trainer: S Spencer
Besitzer: N Bycroft

Alex Jary

24.11 Newcastle 5 60.3 1207 3.888 41,0 Alex Jary Montezin, Raveena, Shamacid
01.11 Newcastle 5 60.3 1421 3.942 81,0 Alex Jary Bloodsweatandtyres, Shamacid, Glamorous

3
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

59.00

Multaneighttothree
4j. ch W (Starspangledbanner - Chicago Girl)

Trainer: Grant Tuer
Besitzer: The Weighting Game

Oliver Stammers

4
Box: 1
ML: 26,0

59.00

Rajstar
4j. b W (Blue Point - Alezia)

Trainer: B Haslam
Besitzer: Daniel Creighton

Paul Mulrennan

16.12 Newcastle 5 60.3 1614 7.668 8,5 P Mulrennan Inspired, Mao Shang Wong, Glamorous Ang
10.08 Curragh 6 60.3 1408 10.435 26,0 Chris Hayes Delacroix, Acapulco Bay, Dante's Lad

5
Box: 2
ML: 3,5

59.00

Ted Le Saux
4j. b W (Cracksman - Theladyinquestion)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: Mildmay Racing

Jason Watson

02.12 Lingfield 2 59.4 2012 3.942 5,5 Jason Watson Banyan, Belle Of Kt

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
18:50

1420 m
8.853 

Flach

Bet 10 Get 40 With BetMGM Handicap
Rennpreis: 8.853  (4.711 2.210 1.104 553 275)

1
1420

Box: 12
ML: 15,0

61.20

Storm The Dug
4j. b W (Wooded - Hadrian's Waltz)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: Middleham Park Racing C & 

D Nolan

09.12 Newcastle 5 57.6 1614 3.716 17,0 T Eaves Priapos, Sherlock, Political Power
18.11 Newcastle 4 59.4 1614 3.942 29,0 Oliver Stammers Clouds Hill, Forest Caper, Monty Beau
02.10 Musselburgh 3 60.3 1422 4.187 15,0 A Mullen Feeraas, Cashlyn Cavalier
28.08 Musselburgh 3 60.3 1422 5.400 34,0 J Fanning Lovely Spirit, Antonin Dvorak
27.07 Newcastle 5 59.4 1421 5.211 41,0 S A Gray Bear Kode, Brindavan, Dandy Arabian

2
Box: 7
ML: 26,0

61.20

Beelzebub
6j. b W (Dark Angel - Hay Chewed)

Trainer: G Tutty
Besitzer: Threes Company

Kaiya Fraser

13.12 Newcastle 8 60.3 1421 5.234 8,0 Warren Fentiman The Green Man, Bajan Bandit, Jamaican St
01.11 Newcastle 8 60.8 1207 3.716 10,0 O J Orr Winter Crown, Sugar Baby, Dandy Dinmont
25.08 Southwell 3 60.8 1222 3.978 5,0 D Egan Vinatera, Belsito
18.07 Nottingham 5 59.0 1223 4.187 7,0 Nicola Currie Novello Lad, Thunderous Love, Bayraat
29.06 Ffos Las 7 62.1 1481 4.187 6,5 Billy Loughnane It'sneverjustone, Cypriot Diaspora, Princess 

3
Box: 10
ML: 4,5

61.20

Goldmoyne
6j. b W (Galileo Gold - Jumbo Romance)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: Gordon McDowall

Cieren Fallon

29.12 Newcastle 1 60.8 1207 4.711 3,2 Cieren Fallon Mayo County, Yorkshire Glory
16.12 Newcastle 1 58.1 1207 3.140 4,3 Cieren Fallon Spartan Fighter, Instant Bond
03.12 Lingfield 7 56.7 1208 3.140 2,2 K Shoemark Twilight Madness, Happier, Nordic Glory
20.11 Newcastle 3 59.0 1421 3.140 3,0 K Stott Concert Boy, Military Leader
04.10 Curragh 9 54.9 1207 8.926 5,5 Wayne Hassett Smoke Them Out, Key Witness, Mickey The

4
Box: 11
ML: 3,25

60.30

Concert Boy
6j. b W (Kodiac - Perfect Fun)

Trainer: K Scott
Besitzer: Making Headway Racing And

Jason Hart

01.01 Newcastle 4 53.5 1614 5.653 8,0 Greg Fairley Francesi, Flying Fletcher, The Green Man
09.12 Newcastle 1 60.8 1614 3.140 2,6 Darragh Keenan Typeface, Trais Fluors
05.12 Newcastle 2 68.0 1421 2.980 2,2 E Cagney Aisling Oscar, Spartan Fighter
02.12 Newcastle 2 58.5 1614 3.140 4,2 Jason Hart Aisling Oscar, Tasever
20.11 Newcastle 1 59.9 1421 3.140 8,0 Jason Hart Military Leader, Goldmoyne

5
Box: 1
ML: 9,0

60.30

Front Gunner
5j. ch W (Calyx - Nidhaal)

Trainer: S Hanlon
Besitzer: J Bianco & Mr G Wood

Billy Loughnane

16.12 Newcastle 3 60.3 1421 3.140 11,0 T Eaves Flowstate, Daonethatgotaway
07.11 Newcastle 1 61.2 1421 3.140 7,0 T Eaves Yafaarr, Vizzavona Lady
11.09 Newcastle 3 59.4 1421 5.234 9,5 C Horgan Ziggy's Angel, Cooperation
27.08 Musselburgh 7 59.0 1422 3.664 7,0 D Nolan Highland Olly, Monhammer, Ahamoment
20.06 Redcar 1 59.0 1408 3.140 3,7 D Nolan Oscar's Sister, Monsieur Fantaisie

6
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

59.40

Angel Of England
5j. b W (Harry Angel - Poana)

Trainer: A D Brown
Besitzer: The Jocks And The Geordies 

Sean Kirrane

18.12 Southwell 9 59.9 1222 3.140 5,5 J Mitchell Zoulu Warrior, Minnesota Lad, No Knee Nev
05.12 Newcastle 2 61.2 1207 3.140 13,0 T Eaves Teardrops, Superior Council
07.11 Newcastle 11 56.2 1207 3.716 29,0 Barry McHugh Fortamour, Asadjumeirah, Bill Plumb
17.10 Newcastle 12 58.5 1421 3.978 34,0 Barry McHugh Bambalam, Political Power, King's School
30.03 Doncaster 20 69.9 1609 5.960 19,0 Simon Walker Hartswood, Mr Jetman, Rising Force

7
Box: 9
ML: 17,0

59.40

Bonito Cavalo
7j. b W (Orientor - Eternal Instinct)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: Whitestonecliffe Racing Partn

Paul Mulrennan

13.12 Newcastle 10 54.0 1006 5.391 21,0 Lauren Young Tiriac, King's Crown, True Promise
30.09 Ayr 12 54.9 1207 5.234 126,0 J Fanning Rousing Encore, Lord Bertie, Azure Zain
14.09 Musselburgh 9 58.1 1007 5.234 51,0 Kaiya Fraser I'm Next, Montezuma, Knicks
21.08 Newcastle 13 59.9 1006 18.039 21,0 P Mulrennan Northern Spirit, Pixie Diva, South Parade
08.08 Musselburgh 6 58.5 1007 6.281 23,0 Lauren Young Ziggy's Triton, Pop Star, Our Absent Friends

8
Box: 4
ML: 17,0

59.40

Siviez
4j. b S (Ardad - Darrfonah)

Trainer: Grant Tuer
Besitzer: Grant Tuer

Oliver Stammers

23.08 Redcar 3 58.1 1608 4.320 67,0 Harrison Shaw Eternal Force, Token Love
17.08 Southwell 11 56.7 1621 3.888 251,0 Harrison Shaw Vincent Rocks, Balticum, Almekarem
30.07 Redcar 5 58.1 1408 3.780 101,0 Oliver Stammers Circios, Crystal Dagger, Empire Power

9
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

58.10

Trais Fluors
12j. b W (Dansili - Trois Lunes)

Trainer: L A Perratt
Besitzer: L A Perratt

Alex Jary

01.01 Newcastle 1 59.4 1614 4.292 8,5 Alex Jary Pallas Lord, Springbok
16.12 Newcastle 2 60.8 1614 4.711 6,0 Alex Jary Showmedemoney, Ana Emaraaty
09.12 Newcastle 3 60.8 1614 3.140 41,0 Alex Jary Concert Boy, Typeface
26.08 Musselburgh 7 60.3 1611 6.281 17,0 Kaiya Fraser Temper Trap, On The Bubble, Zebra Star
18.08 Ayr 5 60.8 1609 4.187 51,0 Kaiya Fraser Dwindling Funds, Ravishing Beauty, Runnin

10
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

57.60

Lord Capulet
4j. b W (Make Believe - Rosaline)

Trainer: K A Ryan
Besitzer: Hambleton Racing Ltd Xxxii &

Tom Eaves

20.10 Wolverhampton 7 61.2 1739 3.245 4,5 T Eaves Suzuka, Echo Of Glory, Moonlight Bomb
07.10 Leicester 4 61.2 1408 3.140 6,0 O McSweeney Wrydcroft, Albeyours, Portoro
11.09 Newcastle 6 58.1 1207 3.978 5,0 T Eaves Sole Spirit, Invitorio, Silver Arrow
09.08 Haydock 7 59.9 1442 11.515 17,0 T Eaves Tropical Heat, Jr Climbs, Melissa Honey
26.04 Haydock 11 61.2 1207 4.449 5,0 R Havlin Maelstrom, Boyne Lady, Bust A Moon

11
Box: 6
ML: 15,0

56.70

Carida
4j. b S (Havana Gold - Sightseeing)

Trainer: S G West
Besitzer: Allan Davies

Aiden Brookes

19.12 Newcastle 6 59.4 1421 3.140 34,0 Aiden Brookes Ridgemaster, No Nay Nevermind, Sherlock
28.05 Beverley 5 55.3 1496 4.320 19,0 T Eaves Rogue Invader, In A Hurry, Saliko
10.04 Newcastle 5 54.9 1421 7.668 29,0 Jason Hart Four Fifty, Double Parked, Georgecandoit
22.03 Wolverhampton 5 55.8 1441 3.821 67,0 Dylan Hogan Magna Grecia Star, Havana Joy, Niyla Bree

12
Box: 2
ML: 17,0

55.80

Ridgemaster
4j. gr W (Mastercraftsman - Counter Ridge)

Trainer: S Waugh
Besitzer: S Waugh

Amie Waugh

19.12 Newcastle 1 56.2 1421 3.140 67,0 S A Gray No Nay Nevermind, Sherlock
13.09 Bath 13 59.0 3442 3.454 17,0 Jack Callan Izakaya, Rupert The Prince, Star Of Jupiter
25.08 Southwell 9 54.0 2836 3.978 13,0 Joe Leavy Double Meaning, Action Pact, Captain Robe
26.07 Chester 9 55.3 2472 7.731 21,0 Aiden Brookes Team Player, Kokinelli, Karthon
21.11 Southwell 9 60.3 1621 3.402 34,0 Jonny Peate Hallelujah U, Highfield Sunshine, Pride Of D

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
19:20

1005 m
8.264 

Flach

Read Meg Nicholls' Blog At betmgm.co.uk Handicap
Rennpreis: 8.264  (4.397 2.063 1.031 516 257)

1
1005

Box: 3
ML: 9,0

61.20

King Of Chaos
3j. ch W (Showcasing - Zeyran)

Trainer: Dylan Cunha
Besitzer: Quest Thoroughbreds - King 

Cieren Fallon

16.09 Yarmouth 5 59.0 1210 6.426 13,0 Darragh Keenan Division, Shahik, Fine Art Dealer
10.06 Salisbury 6 60.3 1207 5.400 3,1 Callum Shepherd Zavateri, Wojtek, Starlight Sami
24.05 Windsor 3 60.3 1218 3.672 8,5 Liam Wright Regional Rock, Angel Of Anfield

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

60.80

Justmyluck
3j. b W (Harry Angel - Balayage)

Trainer: L A Perratt
Besitzer: David Orr

Paul Mulrennan

19.12 Newcastle 3 59.4 1207 3.402 3,5 P Mulrennan Honorable Man, Harlequin Bay
16.09 Wolverhampton 2 58.1 1225 3.672 4,3 Alexandra Egan Ghisa, From The Hip
23.08 Newmarket 5 59.0 1207 5.154 101,0 Grace McEntee Words Of Truth, Watcha Snoop, Elan D'or
10.08 Haydock 6 60.3 1207 10.800 26,0 Grace McEntee Hardy's Hero, Authentic Charm, No Directio

3
Box: 4
ML: 3,0

60.30

Sound And Vision
3j. b S (Starman - Commodus)

Trainer: E Walker
Besitzer: David Ward

Billy Loughnane

19.12 Southwell 1 58.1 1000 3.402 3,2 K Shoemark Von Trotter, Southern Warrior
09.12 Newcastle 3 58.1 1006 5.211 4,0 K Shoemark Dolos Dream, Dandy Breeze
25.11 Wolverhampton 4 58.1 1225 3.402 10,0 K Shoemark Angel Love, Ritaal, Zooella
08.11 Wolverhampton 5 58.1 1225 3.402 11,0 Jack Doughty Zighy, Queen Sana, La Belle Forest

4
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

59.40

See That Spark
3j. b W (Havana Gold - Spark Fury)

Trainer: E Bethell
Besitzer: Richard Christison

Callum Rodriguez

09.12 Newcastle 5 60.3 1006 5.211 3,5 P J McDonald Dolos Dream, Dandy Breeze, Sound And Vi
22.11 Newcastle 3 59.4 1207 3.672 7,5 K Stott Cotai Lights, Von Trotter
08.11 Doncaster 3 60.3 1209 11.880 13,0 Callum Rodriguez I'll Be Back, Angel Gabriel
23.08 Redcar 4 59.0 1204 4.320 3,0 Oliver Stammers Bye Law, Wonderful Friend, Brain Freeze

5
Box: 6
ML: 6,5

56.70

Mereside Spark
3j. ch S (Far Above - California Tee)

Trainer: T D Barron
Besitzer: Mereside Racing Limited & P

Lewis Edmunds

23.09 Beverley 2 54.0 1006 4.050 8,5 William Pyle Ironwill, Mademoiselle Belle
08.08 Thirsk 5 56.2 1006 5.234 41,0 Connor Beasley Daneh Of Dandy, Siouxpersonic, Fille Uniqu
29.07 Beverley 4 58.1 1006 4.050 23,0 Mark Winn U Turn, Star Noir, Believe In Glory

6
Box: 1
ML: 4,5

56.70

Mad Unicorn
3j. ch S (No Nay Never - Come On Leicester)

Trainer: Michael Keady
Besitzer: M Southgate

Jason Watson

15.12 Lingfield 1 57.6 1208 3.140 4,3 Rossa Ryan Blindfold Games, Houdini Miss
12.12 Southwell 2 53.5 1000 3.716 15,0 L Morris Guernsey Angel, Canyouhearthedrums
04.12 Chelmsford City 4 57.6 1006 3.664 3,7 Rossa Ryan Solar Invincible, Filly Foden, Sunlit Sea
22.11 Wolverhampton 1 60.3 1025 3.140 4,3 Rossa Ryan Rosieisme Darling, Kuiama
23.10 Nottingham 4 53.1 1223 3.926 13,0 Isobelle Chalmers Startled, Woolisle, Marwaan

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
19:50

1207 m
8.853 

Flach

Midnite Ain't Your Grandad's Bookie Handicap
Rennpreis: 8.853  (4.711 2.210 1.104 553 275)

1
1207

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

61.20

Penny Mountain
5j. b S (Churchill - Nevereversaynever)

Trainer: Gary Rutherford
Besitzer: Nathan Mill, Raymond Shiels 

Kaiya Fraser

01.01 Newcastle 1 59.9 1207 4.187 12,0 Kaiya Fraser Yaahobby, Korroor
20.12 Newcastle 4 57.6 1207 4.711 34,0 Amie Waugh Yorkshire Glory, Fircombe Hall, Master Dan
16.12 Newcastle 12 59.9 1207 3.140 9,0 Jason Hart Mount Ruapehu, Pit Boss, Superior Council
18.11 Newcastle 7 60.8 1207 3.140 26,0 Rhys Elliott Green Valentine, A Lady Forever, Ramon Di
01.11 Newcastle 10 55.3 1207 3.716 51,0 Rhys Elliott Winter Crown, Sugar Baby, Dandy Dinmont

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,5

61.20

Court Of Session
7j. br W (Iffraaj - Sibilance)

Trainer: P S McEntee
Besitzer: Michelle Hancox

Billy Loughnane

04.01 Southwell 2 61.2 1222 5.234 9,5 Grace McEntee Call Glory, Ramon Di Loria
20.12 Wolverhampton 4 60.3 1441 3.140 21,0 L Morris Harbour Vision, Dandy Khan, Bomb Squad
27.10 Wolverhampton 8 61.2 1441 3.140 12,0 S M Levey Vizzavona Lady, Good Karma, Bomb Squad
02.10 Chelmsford City 10 61.2 1207 3.664 15,0 L Morris Bint Havana Gold, Clover Time, Sir Rodneyr
15.09 Brighton 5 57.2 1202 4.187 7,5 Jack Callan The Organiser, Fai Fai, Havana Gila

3
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

60.80

Flash The Dash
7j. b W (Estidhkaar - Anamarka)

Trainer: J A Camacho
Besitzer: Julie Camacho

Tom Kiely-Marshall

18.11 Newcastle 6 61.2 1207 3.140 8,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall Superior Council, Mister Sky Blue, Invincible
14.10 Newcastle 4 61.2 1207 3.245 6,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall The Real McKay, Yellow Lemons, She'sash
15.02 Newcastle 6 59.0 1421 4.711 4,3 Tom Kiely-Marshall Rebecca's Girl, Concert Boy, Elettaria
06.02 Southwell 1 58.5 1421 4.711 4,5 Ryan Sexton Stella Hogan, Billy McGarry
23.01 Southwell 5 59.9 1421 4.711 6,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall Ash Wednesday, Billy McGarry, Vivency

4
Box: 3
ML: 5,5

59.90

Yorkshire Glory
5j. b W (Cotai Glory - Talitha Kum)

Trainer: B Haslam
Besitzer: Blue Lion Racing Ix

Andrew Mullen

29.12 Newcastle 3 57.6 1207 4.711 3,7 A Mullen Goldmoyne, Mayo County
20.12 Newcastle 1 56.7 1207 4.711 3,2 A Mullen Fircombe Hall, Master Dandy
09.12 Newcastle 1 57.6 1207 4.711 5,0 A Mullen Call Glory, Instant Bond
20.11 Newcastle 2 55.3 1207 3.140 3,2 A Mullen Carlton And Co, Asadjumeirah
06.11 Newcastle 2 57.2 1207 4.711 4,3 A Mullen Korroor, Catherine Chroi

5
Box: 4
ML: 3,0

59.00

Spartan Fighter
9j. b W (Dutch Art - Survived)

Trainer: A Brittain
Besitzer: John And Tony Jarvis And Pa

Cam Hardie

01.01 Newcastle 1 57.2 1207 4.187 3,1 Cam Hardie Eco Power Boy, Sovereign Class
16.12 Newcastle 2 57.2 1207 3.140 12,0 Cam Hardie Goldmoyne, Instant Bond
05.12 Newcastle 3 64.4 1421 2.980 17,0 Jessica Flint Aisling Oscar, Concert Boy
26.11 Newcastle 2 54.9 1207 3.140 23,0 Ethan Tindall Spun To Gold, Em Jay Kay
06.10 Wolverhampton 12 57.2 1441 3.245 29,0 Cam Hardie Diligent Henry, Blue Empress, Embarked

6
Box: 7
ML: 51,0

58.10

Pinpoint
5j. b W (Due Diligence - Primrose Place)

Trainer: Ewan Whillans
Besitzer: James  Ross

Greg Fairley

09.12 Newcastle 11 59.0 1207 4.711 41,0 Greg Fairley Yorkshire Glory, Call Glory, Instant Bond
11.08 Ayr 7 58.5 1207 4.187 29,0 Callum Rodriguez Sibyl Charm, Giselles Izzy, I'm Spartacus
17.07 Hamilton 6 60.3 1012 3.664 8,5 S A Gray Sixcor, The Voominator, Miss Rainbow
12.07 Hamilton 4 59.4 1012 3.664 3,5 Tommie Jakes Stormy Pearl, Sixcor, Newyorkstateofmind
26.06 Hamilton 1 56.7 1012 3.664 15,0 S A Gray Kyber Crystal, Maris Angel

7
Box: 5
ML: 7,5

57.60

Fircombe Hall
8j. ch W (Charming Thought - Marmot Bay)

Trainer: P A Kirby
Besitzer: P Kirby

Rhys Elliott

01.01 Newcastle 5 58.1 1207 4.187 5,5 Rhys Elliott Penny Mountain, Yaahobby, Korroor
20.12 Newcastle 2 54.9 1207 4.711 17,0 Rhys Elliott Yorkshire Glory, Master Dandy
16.12 Newcastle 4 57.2 1207 3.140 29,0 Aiden Brookes Goldmoyne, Spartan Fighter, Instant Bond
05.12 Newcastle 8 54.9 1207 3.140 29,0 Warren Fentiman Teardrops, Angel Of England, Superior Cou
18.11 Newcastle 10 57.2 1207 3.140 23,0 Aiden Brookes Superior Council, Mister Sky Blue, Invincible

8
Box: 6
ML: 15,0

57.20

She'sashambles
5j. b S (Profitable - Glen Ginnie)

Trainer: Phillip Makin
Besitzer: P J Makin

Shane-A. Gray

01.01 Newcastle 5 57.2 1207 4.187 12,0 Paddy Bradley Spartan Fighter, Eco Power Boy, Sovereign 
09.12 Newcastle 9 57.2 1207 4.711 12,0 A Elliott Platino Bianco, Athollblair Boy, Superior Co
18.11 Newcastle 12 57.2 1207 3.140 9,0 A Elliott Green Valentine, A Lady Forever, Ramon Di
06.11 Newcastle 4 57.2 1207 4.711 8,0 Rowan Scott Bishop's Glory, Haworth Star, Masterclass
24.10 Southwell 7 57.2 1222 3.140 6,5 S A Gray Pinjarra, Dr Ali, Bad Habits

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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9
20:20

1207 m
8.853 

Flach

Midnite Ain't Your Grandad's Bookie Handicap
Rennpreis: 8.853  (4.711 2.210 1.104 553 275)

1
1207

Box: 7
ML: 7,0

61.20

Asadjumeirah
8j. b W (Adaay - Place In My Heart)

Trainer: A Brittain
Besitzer: Northgate Lodge Racing Club

Cam Hardie

20.12 Newcastle 8 59.9 1207 4.711 12,0 Cam Hardie Yorkshire Glory, Fircombe Hall, Master Dan
26.11 Newcastle 4 60.8 1207 3.140 3,7 Sam Feilden Spun To Gold, Spartan Fighter, Em Jay Kay
20.11 Newcastle 3 60.3 1207 3.140 5,5 Cam Hardie Carlton And Co, Yorkshire Glory
07.11 Newcastle 2 54.0 1207 3.716 19,0 Cam Hardie Fortamour, Bill Plumb
21.10 Newcastle 5 60.3 1207 3.140 9,0 Alex Jary Spun To Gold, Superior Council, Yorkshire 

2
Box: 4
ML: 2,63

61.20

Instant Bond
5j. b W (Intrinsic - Misu Billy)

Trainer: M Wigham
Besitzer: David Tate Danny Lawson Ke

Paul Mulrennan

29.12 Newcastle 2 58.5 1421 4.711 4,0 P Mulrennan Mapledurham, Elettaria
16.12 Newcastle 3 60.8 1207 3.140 6,0 Jason Hart Goldmoyne, Spartan Fighter
09.12 Newcastle 3 60.8 1207 4.711 6,0 K Shoemark Yorkshire Glory, Call Glory
20.11 Newcastle 11 61.2 1421 3.140 13,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Concert Boy, Military Leader, Goldmoyne
30.10 Southwell 4 61.2 1422 4.711 7,5 K Shoemark Ardaddy, Latin, Imola

3
Box: 1
ML: 5,0

60.30

Ramon Di Loria
8j. ch W (Dandy Man - Pria Bona)

Trainer: Ewan Whillans
Besitzer: Ewan Whillans Racing Club

Jason Hart

04.01 Southwell 3 60.3 1222 5.234 7,5 Barry McHugh Call Glory, Court Of Session
19.12 Newcastle 5 61.2 1006 3.140 4,0 C J Orr Okami, Desert Master, Shatin Venture
09.12 Newcastle 4 59.4 1006 3.140 6,0 Rowan Scott Latin Five, Thank The Lord, Shatin Venture
18.11 Newcastle 3 61.2 1207 3.140 13,0 D C Costello Green Valentine, A Lady Forever
07.11 Newcastle 10 53.1 1207 3.716 19,0 Aiden Brookes Fortamour, Asadjumeirah, Bill Plumb

4
Box: 8
ML: 34,0

59.90

Bella Love
4j. b S (Kodiac - Nations Alexander)

Trainer: I Furtado
Besitzer: Thegoodracingco/Alfasiteserv

Jordan Nason

16.12 Newcastle 9 61.2 1207 3.140 29,0 Jordan Nason Mount Ruapehu, Pit Boss, Superior Council
18.10 Wolverhampton 11 59.0 1225 3.245 19,0 Jordan Nason Sam's Hope, Massimo Blue, Dolly's Delight
09.09 Carlisle 6 60.3 1172 3.402 7,5 T Eaves Giselles Izzy, Baby Rover, Canaria Sun
20.08 Carlisle 2 59.9 1385 3.402 4,5 Elle-May Croot Believe In Lies, No Nay Nevermind
05.08 Catterick 4 60.3 1200 4.187 26,0 T Eaves Dream Deal, Quercus, Blue Jay Way

5
Box: 2
ML: 4,5

59.00

Superior Council
7j. b W (Kodiac - Odyssee)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: Ursa Major, Beswick & Jardin

Cara Tuke

16.12 Newcastle 3 59.0 1207 3.140 4,3 Cara Tuke Mount Ruapehu, Pit Boss
09.12 Newcastle 3 59.0 1207 4.711 3,0 Archie Young Platino Bianco, Athollblair Boy
05.12 Newcastle 3 56.7 1207 3.140 12,0 Cara Tuke Teardrops, Angel Of England
18.11 Newcastle 1 58.1 1207 3.140 5,5 Cara Tuke Mister Sky Blue, Invincible Annice
06.11 Newcastle 5 58.1 1207 4.711 5,5 Cara Tuke Bishop's Glory, Haworth Star, Masterclass

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

58.10

Athollblair Boy
13j. ch W (Frozen Power - Ellxell)

Trainer: N Tinkler
Besitzer: The Geezaaah Partnership

Faye McManoman

01.01 Newcastle 7 58.5 1207 4.187 9,0 Faye McManoman Spartan Fighter, Eco Power Boy, Sovereign 
09.12 Newcastle 2 57.6 1207 4.711 11,0 Faye McManoman Platino Bianco, Superior Council
05.12 Newcastle 11 64.9 1421 2.980 34,0 Hannah Welford Aisling Oscar, Concert Boy, Spartan Fighter
18.11 Newcastle 5 58.1 1207 3.140 23,0 Faye McManoman Superior Council, Mister Sky Blue, Invincible
06.11 Newcastle 9 59.0 1207 4.711 19,0 Faye McManoman Bishop's Glory, Haworth Star, Masterclass

7
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

57.20

Queen For Adaay
5j. b S (Adaay - Naralsaif)

Trainer: D Shaw
Besitzer: Shawthing Racing Partnershi

Lewis Edmunds

01.02 Newcastle 3 58.5 1207 4.711 41,0 Lewis Edmunds Pockley, Blackcurrent
23.01 Southwell 8 56.2 1421 4.711 151,0 Joanna Mason Ash Wednesday, Billy McGarry, Vivency
26.08 Southwell 7 54.9 1222 3.245 81,0 J P Sullivan My Awele, Blue Force, Piperstown
08.07 Wolverhampton 10 57.2 1225 2.983 41,0 Josephine Gordon Carmarthen, Evoluir, Amroon
28.05 Leicester 6 57.2 1408 3.140 41,0 Josephine Gordon Tres Chic, Eagle Landed, Rinnovati

8
Box: 5
ML: 67,0

57.20

Poet
7j. b W [UK] (Kodiac - Swiss Diva)

Trainer: S Dixon
Besitzer: Amphitheatre Racing Limited

Joey Haynes

06.01 Wolverhampton 9 61.2 1225 3.140 51,0 K T O'Neill East Tyrone, Autumn Angel, Beauzon
27.12 Wolverhampton 10 52.6 1441 3.140 81,0 Tyler Heard Nacho Nacho Nacho, Toussarok, Flowstate
20.11 Newcastle 10 54.9 1207 3.140 26,0 Aidan Keeley Carlton And Co, Yorkshire Glory, Asadjumei
27.10 Wolverhampton 8 54.9 1441 3.140 12,0 Jack Dace Bungle Bay, Ten Club, Harbour Vision
20.10 Wolverhampton 7 57.2 1441 3.245 34,0 Sam Feilden Blue Jay Way, The Cola Kid, Diligent Henry

Ergebnis: Quoten:


